## DSKC Biodiscovery Lab, Miranda House University of Delhi

## Advertisement for Project Research Scientist-I

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for the post of Project Research Scientist-I for 4 years at DSKC Biodiscovery Lab, Miranda House, University of Delhi for full time research work in ICMR funded project titled "Evaluation of immunogenicity and protective efficacy of an epitope-based vaccine designed from late-stage-specific, antigenic PE/PPE proteins of *Mycobacterium tuberculosis* in human PBMC and mouse model" latest by March 11, 2024.

Principal Investigator: Dr. Monika Sharma, DSKC Biodiscovery lab and Department of Zoology, Miranda House, University of Delhi

Position: Project Research Scientist-I

Tenure: 4 years (Initial appointment is for one year. The appointment will be continued only after annual assessment of the progress of the work)

Number of Positions: 2

Fellowship: 56000-p.m.+27% HRA= 56000+15120= Rs.71,120/- p.m. (5%increase in salary in 3rd year)

Qualification: PG degree in Life Sciences with First class and three years experience in relevant field or PhD in Life Science, preferably in immunology with second class PG degree. At least One publication in peer-reviewed journals in relevant area. The journal should be listed in the Science Citation Index (SCI)

Desirable: Animal handling, experience in expression of recombinant proteins, cell culture techniques, Immunological techniques such as Flowcytometry Molecular Biology techniques.

Age limit: 35 years

The above position is purely temporary and co-terminus with the project. Interested candidates are required to submit the application along with their CV with full contact details and email ID, self-attested copies of certificates, mark sheets, publication, and proof of research experience. The cover should contain the title "Application for the post of Research Scientist-I" The application should reach the undersigned on or before 11<sup>th</sup> March 2024. Additionally, applicants should send the application through email with all testimonials on the following email ID: monika.sharma@mirandahouse.ac.in. The selected candidates will be called for an interview which will be intimated through email. Candidates will have to bear his/her expenses for attending the interview.

s/d

Dr. Monika Sharma

Principal Investigator